ULTRA-MINI 1X1, 1X2, 2X2 (ADD/DROP)
FIBER-OPTIC SWITCH

Product Description

Oplink OFMS ultra-mini fiber-optic switches are ideal for module and system integration
where the unique unilateral input and output fiber configuration is preferred. These
switches are designed for use in re-configurable optical add/drop multiplexers, optical
cross-connect systems, and network switching for fault protection applications.

The opto-mechanical ultra-mini switch can be directly mounted on printed circuit board
(PCB) and offer the same excellent performance characteristics of Oplink’s standard
OFMS series switch products. The OFMS miniature switches are Telcordia standards GR-
1221 and GR-1073 qualified.

Oplink provides customized design to meet special control and applications. Also, Op-
link offers modular assemblies that integrate other components to form a full function
module or subsystem.

Performance Specification

- . Features
Parameters Min Typ- Max Unit
. @ Miniature Size
Operating Wavelength Range 1290 ~ 1330 and/or 1525 ~ 1610 nm , ,
Aoy @ Unilateral Input/output Fiber
1x1, 1x2 <05 Configuration
| tion L ! B Lo . .

nsertion Loss 2x2AD <06 d @ Bi-directional Operation
Polarization Dependent Loss <0.07 dB @ 1x1, 1x2 Latching or Non-latching
Return Loss >50 dB Configurations
Channel Cross-talk > 55 dB @ Wide Operating Wavelength Range
Repeatability +0.02 dB ® Seam-seal Package
Switching Time 2 <4 ms @ Highly Stable & Reliable
Operating Voltage 5+10% VDC

Latching 22 32 Applications
Driving Current 3 Nomlatch mA PP

on-latching 31 46 @ Network Switching

Latchi 202.5 + 10% .
Coil Resistance e i Q @ Re-configurable Optical Add/drop

Non-latching 145 + 10% Multiplexers
Cycle Rate =10 Hz @ Optical Cross-connect Systems
Durability 10 millions cycle @ Network Protection and Restoration
Operating Power Handling >00 mw @ Module and System Integration
Operating Temperature (T 0 70 °C . .

P J P (To,) @ Instrumentation, Testing and

Storage Temperature -40 80 C Measurement
Humidity * <85% RH, or <90%RH for short term
Switch Type latching or non-latching, single coil Notes:

N - 1) Excluding connectors; add 0.3 dB within )\Op and Top.
Fiber Type Corning SMF-28 250um fiber 2) Switching time is defined as the time interval between
Fiber Color Coding Red, Black, Clear and Blue for port 1,2,3 and 4 in order electrical trigger and 90% of stable optical output.

3) A>20ms DC pulse is recommended for latching type of
Package 250um Bare Fiber 29.0 (L) x 10.5 (W) x 7.85 (H) mm switch.

R . 4) Short term is defined as less than 96 consecutive hours

Dimension 900um Loose Tube 38.5 (L)x 105 (W) x7.85 (H) mm and less than a total of 15 days over a one year period.
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1x1 On/Off Switch 1x2 Switch 2x2 Add/Drop Switch

Oplink can provide a remarkable range of customized optical solutions. For detail, please contact Oplink’s OEM
design team or account manager for your requirements and ordering information (510) 933-7200.

OFMS M I 0 2
Type Ultra-mini Switch Type Fiber Length  Connector
11=1x1 0 = Latching H=0.5meter  Type
12=1x2 1=Non-latching 1=1.0 meter 1= None
22 =2x2 Add/Drop 5=1.5 meter 2 =FC/PC

2 =2.0 meter 3 =FC/SPC
4 =FC/APC
Wavelength Fiber Type 5=SC/PC
D =1310/1550nm 1 =SMF-28 250pum 6 = SC/SPC
3=1310nm 2 =900um loose tube 7 =SC/APC
E = C+L bands 8=ST
9 =LC/PC
Package Type A=MU
2 = P2 (Ultra-mini) B = LC/APC

*The tolerance of fiber length is +/-0.1m.
* 1 meter is standard. The lead time for special fiber length will be longer.
* RoHS: Add “G" to the end of the above PN for RoHS6 requirement.
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Product Lines: Mux/Demux Switching/Routing Coupling/Splitting Monitoring/Conditioning Amplification Interconnect Transmission HFC/RoF Subsystem

46335 Landing Pkwy Fremont, CA 94538 Tel: (510) 933-7200 Fax: (510) 933-7300 Email: Sales@Oplink.com * www.oplink.com
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KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.
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